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"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes.

Fall 2016 - Faculty Quick Facts

Total : 2058

Instructional Faculty : 2004

"Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

Faculty who teach in more than
one College will be counted
multiple times.

Headcount Fall 2016

1.CASA 2.BUS
Professor 54 33
Assoc Professor 29 16
Asst Professor 40 19
Lecturer 242 85
Other 22 2
Total 387 155

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring Unduplicated Headcount
Fall 2016

Contract
Headcount

1.CASA
Tenured Full-time 70
Part-time 13
Probationary = Full-time 37
Part-time 3
Temporary | Full-time 26
Part-time 216

Others Full-time
Part-time 22

Unduplicated Headcount

Headcount Fall 2016 FTEF Fall 2016
Professor 338 | Professor 297.8
Assoc Professor 132 | | Assoc Professor 124.0
Asst Professor 196 | | Asst Professor 186.6
Lecturer 1156 | Lecturer 570.4
Other 236 | Other 52.8
Total 2058 | Total 1,231.6

2.BUS 3.EDU 4.ENGR

43
3
22

13
72

Fall 2016
5.HA  6.SCI 7.SOC
30 48 82 84 74
6 2 11 4 4
11 26 21 38 25
1 2
8 12 13 8 31
100 157 256 113 162

56 25 89 16

Headcount
Tenured Full-time
Part-time
Probationary = Full-time
Part-time
Temporary | Full-time
Part-time
Others Full-time
Part-time
Total

424
43
196

7

107
1049
3

229
2058

All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Unduplicated Headcount

Headcount Fall 2016
1.CASA 2.BUS

Female 245 64
Male 120 89
35 Female 28 6
under e 13 6
36-45 | Female 48 17
Male 16 13

46-54 | Female 62 17
Male 32 15

55-60 Female 40 10
Male 18 12

61 - 65 Female 42 10

Jul 16, 2017

3.EDU Headcount Fall 2016
132 Female 934
23 Male 892
13 35 under | Female 118
1 Male 111
38 36-45 Female 243
) Male 181
23 46-54 Female 217
6 Male 205
15 55 - 60 Female 140
1 Male 111
20 61 - 65 Female 118
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"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes.
"Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

Faculty who teach in more than
one College will be counted

multiple times.
Headcount

Professor

Assoc Professor
Asst Professor
Lecturer

Other

Total

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring Unduplicated Headcount

20
16
11
108
1
156

3.EDU ' 4.ENGR

44
8
24
169
56
301

Total : 2058

Contract
Headcount
8.ALL UNIV
Tenured Full-time
Part-time
Probationary = Full-time 18
Part-time 1
Temporary | Full-time 1
Part-time 1
Others Full-time 1
Part-time 19

All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Headcount

Female

Male

35 Female

under Male

36-45 | Female
Male

46-54 | Female
Male

55-60 Female
Male

61 - 65 Female

Jul 16, 2017

59
186
7
26
20
34
14
37
9
30
5

189
194
17
22
34
49
54
49
35
16
24

Fall 2016 - Faculty Quick Facts
Instructional Faculty : 2004

Unduplicated Headcount

4.ENGR  5.HA 6.SCI

102
146
20
23
29
31
20
40
19
15
6

7.50C
160
138
27
18
59
33
32
34
18
18
12

Unduplicated Headcount
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"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes.
"Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

Faculty who teach in more than

one College will be counted

multiple times.
Headcount

Professor

Assoc Professor
Asst Professor
Lecturer

Other

Total

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring Unduplicated Headcount

Contract

All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Headcount

Female

Male

35 Female

under Male

36-45 | Female
Male

46-54 | Female
Male

55-60 Female
Male

61 - 65 Female

Jul 16, 2017

5.HA  6.SCI

69
19
39
121
89
337

8.ALL UNIV

Total : 2058

Fall 2016 - Faculty Quick Facts
Instructional Faculty : 2004

Unduplicated Headcount

Unduplicated Headcount
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"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes.
"Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

Faculty who teach in more than
one College will be counted

multiple times.

Headcount

7.50C
Professor 61
Assoc Professor 16
Asst Professor 28
Lecturer 193
Other 17
Total 315

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring Unduplicated Headcount

Contract

All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Jul 16, 2017

8.ALL
UNIV

2
13
2
24
41

Total : 2058

Fall 2016 - Faculty Quick Facts
Instructional Faculty : 2004

Unduplicated Headcount

Unduplicated Headcount
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Fall 2016 - Faculty Quick Facts
Total : 2058 Instructional Faculty : 2004

"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes.
"Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

Faculty who teach in more than Unduplicated Headcount Semester
one College will be counted
multiple times.

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring Unduplicated Headcount
Contract

All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Unduplicated Headcount

Headcount Fall 2016 Headcount Fall 2016
1.CASA 2.BUS 3.EDU P . 118
0 [l 18 17 4 66 over | Female 98
g\G/er Female 25 4 23 Male 166
Male 23 26 9 E— .
Headcount Fall 2016 Unduplicated Headcount
1.CASA 2BUS 3.EDU 4.ENGR  Headcount Fall 2016
01AmInd 4 3 1 01AmInd 14
02Black 16 1 8 5 02Black 53
03Asian 52 4 15 g4 | O3Asian 314
04Filip 12 3 1 2 O4Filip 30
05Paclsl| 1 05Paclsl 2
06Hisp 27 5 14 9 | O6Hisp 130
07White 215 88 100 117 | 07White 1078
08Multi 1 08Multi 8
090ther 3 1 4 3 | 09Cther 18
10Unknown 34 10 12 25 10Unknown 179
Total 365 153 155 245  Total 1826
Headcount Fall 2016
1.Tenured 2.Probationary 3.Temporary
Female Male Total Female Male | Total | Female  Male Total
01AmInd 22 4 3 3 6 1 7
02Black 4 7 1 5 2 7 21 14 35
03Asian 39 57 96 27 12 39 81 98 179
04Filip 4 3 7 12 11 23
05Paclsl 1 1 1 1
06Hisp 13 15 28 5 4 9 52 41 93
07White 142 150 292 65 51 116 350 320 670
08Multi 3.5 8
090ther 13 4 11 2 9 3 12
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Fall 2016 - Faculty Quick Facts
Total : 2058 Instructional Faculty : 2004

"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes.
"Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

Faculty who teach in more than Unduplicated Headcount Semester
one College will be counted
multiple times.

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring Unduplicated Headcount
Contract

All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Unduplicated Headcount

Headcount
4.ENGR 5.HA 6.SCI 7.S0C

61-65 Male 25 24 18 12
66 Female 4 25 8 12
Ve Male 34 34 19 23
Headcount Unduplicated Headcount

5.HA 6.SCI 7.50C  8.ALL UNIV
01AmInd 2 1 2 1
02Black 4 10 10
03Asian 48 50 30
04Filip 2 3 7
05Paclsl 1
06Hisp 26 16 37 1
07White 257 137 175 16
08Multi 4 3
090ther 2 3 2
10Unknown 38 25 34 3
Total 383 248 298 21
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Fall 2016 - Faculty Quick Facts
Total : 2058 Instructional Faculty : 2004

"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes.
"Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

Faculty who teach in more than Unduplicated Headcount Semester
one College will be counted
multiple times.

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring Unduplicated Headcount
Contract

All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Unduplicated Headcount

Headcount
8.ALL UNLV
61-65 Male 1
66 Female
over Male

Unduplicated Headcount
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Fall 2016 - Faculty Quick Facts
Total : 2058 Instructional Faculty : 2004

"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes.
"Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

Faculty who teach in more than Unduplicated Headcount Semester
one College will be counted
multiple times.

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring Unduplicated Headcount
Contract

All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty
Unduplicated Headcount

Unduplicated Headcount

Headcount Fall 2016
1.Tenured 2.Probationary 3.Temporary
Female Male Total Female Male | Total | Female  Male Total
10Unknown 15 10 25 11 15 26 64 64 128
Total 220 247 467 115 88 203 599 557 1156
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