Total: 2058 Instructional Faculty: 2004

"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes. "Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

### Faculty who teach in more than one College will be counted

multiple times.			
Headcount	Fall 2016		
	1.CASA	2.BUS	
Professor	54	33	
Assoc Professor	29	16	
Asst Professor	40	19	
Lecturer	242	85	
Other	22	2	
Total	387	155	

#### Unduplicated Headcount

ondupiicated meadcount			
Headcount	Fall 2016		
Professor	338		
Assoc Professor	132		
Asst Professor	196		
Lecturer	1156		
Other	236		
Total	2058		

FTEF	Fall 2016
Professor	297.8
Assoc Professor	124.0
Asst Professor	186.6
Lecturer	570.4
Other	52.8
Total	1,231.6

## Semester

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring Unduplicated Headcount Contract

Correrace	Contract							
Headcount		Fall 2016						
		1.CASA	2.BUS	3.EDU	4.ENGR	5.HA	6.SCI	7.SOC
Tenured	Full-time	70	43	30	48	82	84	74
	Part-time	13	3	6	2	11	4	4
Probationary	Full-time	37	22	11	26	21	38	25
	Part-time	3					1	2
Temporary	Full-time	26	13	8	12	13	8	31
	Part-time	216	72	100	157	256	113	162
Others	Full-time		1					1
	Part-time	22	1	1	56	25	89	16

Headco	Fall 2016	
Tenured	Full-time	424
	Part-time	43
Probationary	Full-time	196
	Part-time	7
Temporary	Full-time	107
	Part-time	1049
Others	Full-time	3
	Part-time	229
Total	2058	

#### All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Headcount		Fall 2016			
		1.CASA	2.BUS	3.EDU	
Female		245	64	132	
Male		120	89	23	
35	Female	28	6	13	
under	Male	13	6	1	
36-45	Female	48	17	38	
	Male	16	13	2	
46-54	Female	62	17	23	
	Male	32	15	6	
55 - 60	Female	40	10	15	
	Male	18	12	1	
61 - 65	Female	42	10	20	

Headcount		Fall 2016
Female		934
Male		892
35 under	Female	118
	Male	111
36-45	Female	243
	Male	181
46-54	Female	217
	Male	205
55 - 60	Female	140
	Male	111
61 - 65	Female	118

Total: 2058 Instructional Faculty: 2004

"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes. "Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

# Faculty who teach in more than one College will be counted multiple times.

#### Headcount 3.EDU 4.ENGR Professor 20 44 Assoc Professor 16 8 Asst Professor 24 11 Lecturer 108 169 Other 1 56 156 **Total** 301

#### **Unduplicated Headcount**

Semester

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring **Unduplicated Headcount** Contract

Headcount	
	8.ALL UNIV
Full-time	
Part-time	
Full-time	18
Part-time	1
Full-time	1
Part-time	1
Full-time	1
Part-time	19
	Full-time Part-time Full-time Part-time Full-time Part-time Full-time

#### All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Head	count				
		4.ENGR	5.HA	6.SCI	7.SOC
Female		59	189	102	160
Male		186	194	146	138
35	Female	7	17	20	27
under	Male	26	22	23	18
36-45	Female	20	34	29	59
	Male	34	49	31	33
46-54	Female	14	54	20	32
	Male	37	49	40	34
55 - 60	Female	9	35	19	18
	Male	30	16	15	18
61 - 65	Female	5	24	6	12

Total: 2058 Instructional Faculty: 2004

"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes. "Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

# Faculty who teach in more than one College will be counted multiple times.

#### Headcount 5.HA 6.SCI Professor 63 69 Assoc Professor 27 19 **Asst Professor** 24 39 Lecturer 269 121 Other 25 89

408

337

**Total** 

#### **Unduplicated Headcount**

Semester

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring **Unduplicated Headcount** Contract

#### All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Headcount		
		8.ALL UNIV
Female		6
Male		15
35	Female	2
under	Male	4
36-45	Female	2
	Male	4
46-54	Female	2
	Male	2
55 - 60	Female	
	Male	4
61 - 65	Female	

SJSU Home: IEA Home: Faculty: QuickFacts

#### Fall 2016 - Faculty Quick Facts

Total: 2058 Instructional Faculty: 2004

"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes. "Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

# Faculty who teach in more than one College will be counted multiple times.

#### Headcount 7.SOC 8.ALL UNIV Professor 61 Assoc Professor 16 2 Asst Professor 28 13 Lecturer 193 2 Other 17 24

315

41

**Total** 

#### **Unduplicated Headcount**

Semester

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring 
Unduplicated Headcount Contract

All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Total: 2058 Instructional Faculty: 2004

"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes. "Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

Faculty who teach in more than one College will be counted multiple times.

**Unduplicated Headcount** 

Semester

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring **Unduplicated Headcount** 

#### All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Head	count	F	all 2016	
		1.CASA	2.BUS	3.EDU
61 - 65	Male	18	17	4
66	Female	25	4	23
over	Male	23	26	9

Unduplicated Headcount			
Headcount		Fall 2016	
61 - 65	Male	118	
66 over	Female	98	
	Male	166	
Total		1826	

Headcount	Fall 2016							
	1.CASA	2.BUS	3.EDU	4.ENGR				
01AmInd	4	3	1					
02Black	16	1	8	5				
03Asian	52	42	15	84				
04Filip	12	3	1	2				
05PacIsl	1							
06Hisp	27	5	14	9				
07White	215	88	100	117				
08Multi	1							
09Other	3	1	4	3				
10Unknown	34	10	12	25				
Total	365 153 155 24							

Unduplicated	l Headcoun
Headcount	Fall 2016
01AmInd	14
02Black	53
03Asian	314
04Filip	30
05PacIsl	2
06Hisp	130
07White	1078
08Multi	8
09Other	18
10Unknown	179
Total	1826

Headcount	Fall 2016								
	1.Tenured		2.Probationary			3.Temporary			
	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total
01AmInd	2	2	4		3	3	6	1	7
02Black	4	7	11	5	2	7	21	14	35
03Asian	39	57	96	27	12	39	81	98	179
04Filip	4	3	7				12	11	23
05PacIsl				1		1	1		1
06Hisp	13	15	28	5	4	9	52	41	93
07White	142	150	292	65	51	116	350	320	670
08Multi							3	5	8
09Other	1	3	4	1	1	2	9	3	12

Total: 2058 Instructional Faculty: 2004

"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes. "Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

Faculty who teach in more than one College will be counted multiple times.

**Unduplicated Headcount** 

Semester

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring **Unduplicated Headcount** Contract

#### All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Head	count				
		4.ENGR	5.HA	6.SCI	7.SOC
61 - 65	Male	25	24	18	12
over	Female	4	25	8	12
	Male	34	34	19	23

#### **Unduplicated Headcount**

Headcount				
	5.HA	6.SCI	7.SOC	8.ALL UNIV
01AmInd	2	1	2	1
02Black	4	10	10	
03Asian	48	50	30	
04Filip	2	3	7	
05PacIsl			1	
06Hisp	26	16	37	1
07White	257	137	175	16
08Multi	4	3		
09Other	2	3	2	
10Unknown	38	25	34	3
Total	383	248	298	21

Total: 2058 Instructional Faculty: 2004

"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes. "Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

Faculty who teach in more than one College will be counted multiple times.

**Unduplicated Headcount** 

Semester

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring **Unduplicated Headcount** 

#### All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

Head	count	
ileau	Count	8.ALL UNIV
61 - 65	Male	1
66	Female	
over	Male	

**Unduplicated Headcount** 

SJSU Home: IEA Home: Faculty: QuickFacts

#### Fall 2016 - Faculty Quick Facts

Total: 2058 Instructional Faculty: 2004

"All Univ" refers to faculty who were assigned to Undergraduate Studies, Graduate Studies, and Athletes. "Others" include all Graduate Assistants, Teaching Associates, Coaches, and Volunteers.

Faculty who teach in more than one College will be counted multiple times.

**Unduplicated Headcount** 

Semester

Full/Part time status is based on actual workload per term and not the Hiring **Unduplicated Headcount** Contract

#### All of the tables below includes only Tenured, Tenure Track and Temp Lecturer Faculty

**Unduplicated Headcount** 

Headcount	Fall 2016								
	1.Tenured 2.Probationary 3.Tempor		1.Tenured 2.Probation			empora	iry		
	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total
10Unknown	15	10	25	11	15	26	64	64	128
Total	220	247	467	115	88	203	599	557	1156